High FiveTM Tissue Analysis and Operative Planning

	Patient Name:                                                                                                        Date:

	1. COVERAGE - Selecting Pocket Location to Optimize Soft Tissue Coverage Short- and Long-Term

	SPP
	
	If <2.0 cm., dual plane (DP) or partial retropectoral (PRP, pectoralis origins intact across IMF)
	DP  1  2  3

PRP

RM/SG

	IPP
	
	If STPTIMF <0.5 cm, consider subpectoral pocket and leave pectoralis origins intact along IMF
	

	POCKET LOCATION SELECTED BASED ON THICKNESS OF TISSUE COVERAGE
	


	2. IMPLANT VOLUME/ WEIGHT - Selecting an Estimated Implant Volume for Optimal Envelope Fill

	Estimating Desired Breast Implant Volume Based on Breast Measurements and Tissue Characteristics

	Base Width
	
	B.W.  Parenchyma (cm)
	10.5
	11.0
	11.5
	12.0
	12.5
	13.0
	13.5
	14.0
	14.5
	15.0
	cc

	
	
	Initial Volume (cc)
	200
	250
	275
	300
	300
	325
	350
	375
	375
	400
	

	Skin Stretch
	
	2If SS < 2.0, - 30cc; If SS > 3.0, + 30cc; If SS > 4.0, +60cc   Place appropriate number in blank at right
	cc

	
	
	
	cc

	Parenchyma
	
	If  < 20%, + 30cc; If > 80%, - 30cc 
	cc

	Pt. request 
	
	
	cc

	7NET ESTIMATED VOLUME TO FILL ENVELOPE  BASED ON PATIENT TISSUE CHARACTERISTICS
	cc


	3. IMPLANT DIMENSIONS, TYPE, MANUFACTURER- Selecting specific implant characteristics

	Implant

Manufacturer
	Implant Style/Shape/Shell/Filler Material
	Implant Vol/wt (cc/ g)
	*Implant Base Width
	Breast Base Width1
	Implant Projection

	
	
	Cc/Gm
	cm.
	cm.
	cm.

	*For optimal long-term coverage, implant base width should not exceed base width of patient’s existing parenchyma, even if wider IMD results.


	4. IMF LOCATION- Estimating desired postoperative inframammary fold position

	(Circle Volume closest to net estimated implant volume calculated above, and circle suggested N:IMF in the cell beneath that volume)

	
	
	Volume closest to calculated “total estimated implant volume” above
	200
	250
	275
	300
	325
	350
	375
	400

	
	
	Recommended new N:IMF distance (cm.) under maximal stretch►
	7.0
	7.0
	7.5
	8
	8.25
	8.5
	9.0
	9.5

	Planning Level of New Inframammary Fold*
	Use  nomogram to predict  new  IMF position
	Patient’s Preop

N:IMFMaxSt
	Hi-5 Recomded N:IMFMaxSt 
	Change In Fold Position
	Lower Fold

	
	cm.
	cm.
	Yes/No
	cm.

	*Other factors may affect optimal IMF level and require surgeons to modifiy the recommendations for N:IMF


	5. INCISION LOCATION- Selecting desired incision location

	Inframammary
	Axillary
	Periareolar
	


PAGE  
1

